

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5922 OF 2025

Access Healthcare Services Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Development Commissiner Seepz-sezRESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn.

Adv Raghvendra a/w Prabhakar K Shetty a/w Paresh N R for
Petitioner

Mrs S V Bharucha and Mr Ashutosh Mishra i/b A A Ansari for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)